Variable-rate instruments  `

Financial assets  -   -   -

Financial liabilities  (4,946.27)  (5,226.18)  (5,883.19)

 (4,946.27)  (5,226.18)  (5,883.19)

Total  4,042.32  (4,461.79)  (7,477.78)

b) Sensitivity analysis

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed-rate instruments

The company accounts for investments in government and other bonds as fair value through other

comprehensive income. Therefore, a change in interest rate at the reporting date would have impact on equity.

A reasonably possible change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased

(decreased) equity by INR 12.27 lakhs after tax (31 March 2017: INR 17.53 lakhs)

148 Newgen Software Technologies Limited 149ANNUAL REPORT 2017-18

CORPORATE REVIEW FINANCIAL STATEMENTSSTATUTORY REPORTS

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable-rate instruments

A reasonably possible change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased

(decreased) profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in

particular foreign currency exchange rates, remain constant.

Profit or loss

100 bp
increase

100 bp
decrease

31 March 2018

Variable-rate instruments  (63.72)  63.72

Cash flow sensitivity (net)  (63.72)  63.72

31 March 2017

Variable-rate instruments  (52.26)  52.26

Cash flow sensitivity (net)  (52.26)  52.26

Market price risk

a)	 Exposure

	 The company’s exposure to mutual funds and bonds price risk arises from investments held by the company

and classified in the balance sheet as fair value through profit and loss and at fair value through other

comprehensive income respectively.

	 To manage its price risk arising from investments, the company diversifies its portfolio. Diversification of

the portfolio is done in accordances with the limits set by the company.

b)	 Sensitivity analysis

	 Company is having investment in mutual funds, government bonds, other bonds and investment in subsidiaries.